South Carolina

)

Legislature
May 10, 2024, 10:10:17 pm

Session 124 - (2021-2022)

H 3537 General Bill, By Bailey, McGarry, Fry, Bryant, Burns, Felder, Long, Pope, Gilliam, Caskey and Yow
Summary: Flag, homeowners' rights to fly US flag

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 27-1-60, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO THE RIGHTS OF
HOMEOWNERS OR TENANTS TO FLY THE UNITED STATES FLAG AT THEIR PREMISES, NOTWITHSTANDING THE
PROVISIONS OF ANY HOMEOWNERS' ASSOCIATION GOVERNING DOCUMENTS, CONTRACTUAL PROVISIONS, OR
DEED COVENANTS TO THE CONTRARY, SO AS TO PROVIDE THAT THIS RIGHT INCLUDES THE RIGHT TO DISPLAY
THE FLAG ON A FLAGPOLE INSTALLED AT THE PREMISES FOR THIS PURPOSE.

12/16/20
12/16/20
01/12/21
01/12/21

01/13/21
03/09/22

03/10/22
03/10/22
03/10/22
03/10/22
03/10/22
03/11/22
03/11/22
03/15/22
03/15/22
03/30/22

House
House
House
House

House
House

House
House
House
House
House
House

Senate
Senate
Senate

Prefiled

Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs

Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 230)

Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs (House Journal-page
230)

Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Caskey

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs
(House Journal-page 37)

Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Yow

Amended (House Journal-page 73)

Read second time (House Journal-page 73)

Roll call Yeas-104 Nays-2 (House Journal-page 74)

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day (House Journal-page 76)

Read third time and sent to Senate

Scrivener's error corrected

Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 10)

Referred to Committee on Judiciary (Senate Journal-page 10)

Referred to Subcommittee: Climer (ch), Kimpson, Matthews, Adams, Kimbrell

Page 1 of 1



