South Carolina Legislature

May 10, 2024, 10:10:17 pm

Session 124 - (2021-2022)

H 3537 General Bill, By Bailey, McGarry, Fry, Bryant, Burns, Felder, Long, Pope, Gilliam, Caskey and Yow Summary: Flag, homeowners' rights to fly US flag

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 27-1-60, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO THE RIGHTS OF HOMEOWNERS OR TENANTS TO FLY THE UNITED STATES FLAG AT THEIR PREMISES, NOTWITHSTANDING THE PROVISIONS OF ANY HOMEOWNERS' ASSOCIATION GOVERNING DOCUMENTS, CONTRACTUAL PROVISIONS, OR DEED COVENANTS TO THE CONTRARY, SO AS TO PROVIDE THAT THIS RIGHT INCLUDES THE RIGHT TO DISPLAY THE FLAG ON A FLAGPOLE INSTALLED AT THE PREMISES FOR THIS PURPOSE.

12/16/20	House	Prefiled
12/16/20	House	Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs
01/12/21	House	Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 230)
01/12/21	House	Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs (House Journal-page 230)
01/13/21	House	Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Caskey
03/09/22	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs (House Journal-page 37)
03/10/22	House	Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Yow
03/10/22	House	Amended (House Journal-page 73)
03/10/22	House	Read second time (House Journal-page 73)
03/10/22	House	Roll call Yeas-104 Nays-2 (House Journal-page 74)
03/10/22	House	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day (House Journal-page 76)
03/11/22	House	Read third time and sent to Senate
03/11/22		Scrivener's error corrected
03/15/22	Senate	Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 10)
03/15/22	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary (Senate Journal-page 10)
03/30/22	Senate	Referred to Subcommittee: Climer (ch), Kimpson, Matthews, Adams, Kimbrell